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2012 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System 
updates are available  
The 2012 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) updates are available for download on the Centers 

for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) website at cms.hhs.gov > HCPCSReleaseCodeSets > ANHCPCS.  

The new codes, deleted codes, codes with description changes, and new modifiers are currently under review. A bulletin 

containing information about Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) coverage, prior authorization requirements, and 

pricing, as applicable, is planned for publication the last week of December 2011. 

Coverage and reimbursement for revenue code 881 – 
Ultrafiltration 

Effective January 1, 2012, for dates of service on or after January 1, 2012, the Indi-

ana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will provide coverage for revenue code 881 – 

Ultrafiltration. Consistent with the IHCP’s outpatient dialysis services reimbursement, 

revenue code 881 will reimburse a composite rate at a maximum flat fee of $41.30. 

Revenue code 881 will be reimbursable only for dates of service on which no other 

dialysis services were provided. As a stand-alone service, a maximum of one unit of 

service for each date of service is allowed.  
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CPT code 95930 linked to optometrists 
Effective January 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will reimburse provider specialty 180 – Optome-

trists for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) code 95930 – Visual evoked potential (VEP) testing central nervous 

system, checkerboard or flash when billed with one of the following diagnoses codes, for dates of service on or after 

January 1, 2012. 

ICD-9 Diagnosis Description 

340 Multiple sclerosis 

368.40 Visual field defect, unspecified 

V17.2 Family history of neurological disease, specifically multiple sclerosis 

Diagnosis codes linked to CPT code 95930 for optometrists – for dates of service on or after January 1, 2012  

The Code Sets on indianamedicaid.com have been updated to reflect this information.  

1 CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Asso-
ciation. 

CPT code 32553 assigned an ambulatory surgi-
cal center pricing indicator of 5 

Effective January 1, 2012, for dates of service on or after January 1, 

2010, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has assigned Cur-

rent Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) code 32553 – Placement of inter-

stitial devices for radiation therapy guidance (e.g., fiducial markers, do-

simeter), percutaneous, intra-thoracic, single or multiple an ambulatory 

surgical center (ASC) pricing indicator of 5. Providers with claims for 

dates of service on or between January 1, 2010, and December 31, 

2011, which denied with error code 4108 – No ASC on file may resubmit 

those claims. For claims past the timely filing deadline, providers must 

resubmit claims with a copy of this banner article for proof of timely fil-

ing. 

1 CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a 

registered trademark of the American Medical Association. 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/providerCodes/providerCodeAgreement.asp
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The IHCP to cover CPT code 90654 –  
Intradermal Flu Vaccine 
Effective December 15, 2011, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will provide coverage for Common Proce-

dural Terminology (CPT®1) code 90654 – Influenza virus vaccine, split virus, preservative-free, for intradermal use provided 

to members ages 18 years to 64 years old with dates of service on or after May 1, 2011. Providers that submitted claims 

for CPT code 90654 for members within the stated age parameters and with dates of service on or after May 1, 2011, 

which were denied with error code 4021 – Procedure code is not covered for the dates of service for the program billed 

may resubmit those claims. 

The IHCP provider Code Sets on indianamedicaid.com have been updated to reflect this coverage change.  

1 CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Associa-

tion. 

If you have questions about this publication, please con-

tact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indian-

apolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP E-mail Notifications. 

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/Publications/providerCodes/providerCodeAgreement.asp
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/news,-bulletins,-and-banners/banner-pages.aspx
http://provider.indianamedicaid.com/ihcp/mailing_list/default.asp

